
RESULTADOS PROVISIONALES ACUMULADOS

Etapas  1,2,3,4,5,6
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1 115 Hilaire Damiron Laura Damiron FRA/BRA 1954 Studebaker Champion TM 1 4:34:14.6 0:54:38.6 0:51:12.0 0:43:10.5 1:02:55.1 0:38:29.1 0:23:49.2

2 501 Benito Guerra Jr Dani Cue MEX/ESP 1980 Porsche 911 HBP 1 4:35:38.0 0:01:23.5 0:01:23.5 0:55:37.3 0:51:56.7 0:43:20.7 1:02:42.5 0:38:26.4 0:23:34.4
3 922 Gabriel Perez Angelica Fuentes MEX/MEX 2022 Porsche Cayman GT4 GT4 1 4:39:26.1 0:03:48.1 0:05:11.5 0:56:19.5 0:52:38.8 0:43:41.2 1:03:10.4 0:39:28.9 0:24:07.3
4 909 Ricardo Iniesta Adrian Carmona MEX/MEX 2020 BMW M2 Competicion EXH 1 4:42:04.0 0:02:37.9 0:07:49.5 0:56:39.2 0:52:40.1 0:44:05.2 1:04:09.2 0:40:13.7 0:24:16.7
5 139 Ricardo Cordero Marco Hernández MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 2 4:43:14.3 0:01:10.3 0:08:59.7 0:54:18.1 0:51:13.2 0:52:07.8 1:03:54.6 0:38:18.7 0:23:21.9
6 555 Miguel Granados Marc Marti MEX/ESP 1974 Porsche 911 HBP 2 4:47:15.8 0:04:01.5 0:13:01.3 0:54:49.3 1:04:02.8 0:43:46.2 1:01:55.8 0:39:03.1 0:23:38.6

7 113 Emilio Velazquez Javier Marín MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 3 4:47:25.7 0:00:09.8 0:13:11.1 0:54:37.2 0:51:51.7 0:43:43.5 1:02:03.4 0:50:59.9 0:24:10.1
8 567 Diego Candano Roberto Mendoza MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 911 HBP 3 4:49:44.2 0:02:18.5 0:15:29.6 0:58:47.3 0:55:37.5 0:45:35.9 1:04:19.6 0:40:37.1 0:24:46.8
9 519 Eduardo Henkel Sergio Puente MEX/MEX 2024 BMW M2 EXH 2 5:04:38.6 0:14:54.4 0:30:24.0 1:10:40.8 0:53:57.7 0:45:46.3 1:07:13.2 0:41:40.4 0:25:20.2

10 108 Luis Manuel García Eduardo Solis MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 4 5:11:34.2 0:06:55.6 0:37:19.6 0:56:09.6 0:52:58.5 1:07:33.4 1:09:18.1 0:40:54.2 0:24:40.3
11 750 Juan Carlos Peralta Victor Perez Couto MEX/MEX Porsche HBP 4 5:12:14.7 0:00:40.5 0:38:00.1 1:19:14.8 0:55:52.1 0:45:37.7 1:05:20.8 0:41:42.4 0:24:26.8

12 53 Carlos Ramirez Roberto Ramírez MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TP 1 5:14:37.3 0:02:22.7 0:40:22.7 1:02:35.2 0:57:43.1 0:50:31.8 1:10:03.7 0:45:46.6 0:27:56.9
13 951 Raymond Guerrero Gabriel Uribe USA/USA 2011 Porsche 911 Turbo S EXH 3 5:17:39.9 0:03:02.5 0:43:25.3 1:05:10.0 1:00:48.5 0:48:48.8 1:10:01.9 0:44:56.2 0:27:54.5
14 396 Hans Lindbohm Christer Holmgren SWE/SWE 1967 Chevrolet Camaro HC 1 5:22:01.9 0:04:22.0 0:47:47.3 1:16:09.5 0:57:51.7 0:47:54.2 1:10:48.1 0:43:08.4 0:26:09.8
15 557 Don  Yount Christian Coronel USA/MEX 1977 Porsche Carrera RSR HBP 5 5:24:54.2 0:02:52.3 0:50:39.6 1:00:07.5 0:55:47.1 1:03:39.9 1:11:57.5 0:41:53.1 0:31:29.2
16 971 Roberto Rangel Jair Ibarra MEX/MEX 2011 BMW M3 EXH 4 5:27:08.6 0:02:14.4 0:52:54.0 1:01:47.7 1:06:59.5 0:46:48.6 1:24:18.5 0:41:36.3 0:25:38.1

17 133 Manuel Iguiniz Yvan Duez MEX/MEX 1954 Oldsmobile Super 88 TM 5 5:30:44.2 0:03:35.6 0:56:29.6 1:05:46.8 1:05:13.1 0:50:04.6 1:13:52.6 0:46:10.2 0:29:36.9
18 104 Tobias Cavazos Santiago Carmona MEX/MEX 1950 Mercury TM 6 5:32:27.2 0:01:43.0 0:58:12.7 1:11:46.8 1:03:16.8 0:52:29.8 1:11:17.1 0:44:53.6 0:28:43.1
19 44 Alberto Rodriguez Javier Antista MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TP 2 5:33:25.6 0:00:58.3 0:59:11.0 1:04:37.3 1:00:15.7 0:58:39.8 1:13:53.1 0:46:06.6 0:29:53.0

20 393 Rob Kavanagh Ryan Champion GBR/GBR 1965 Ford Falcon Futura HC 2 5:36:35.3 0:03:09.7 1:02:20.7 1:08:37.2 1:03:11.2 0:51:56.8 1:16:09.8 0:47:14.1 0:29:26.1
21 950 Enrique Ferrer Ana Narro MEX/MEX 2020 Mini Cooper S EXH 5 5:36:39.2 0:00:03.9 1:02:24.6 1:04:00.0 1:08:55.7 0:57:18.5 1:15:02.1 0:44:17.5 0:27:05.4
22 307 Fercho Urquiza Sergio Peralta MEX/MEX 1973 Porsche 914-6 HB 1 5:37:53.9 0:01:14.7 1:03:39.3 1:04:46.3 1:03:04.7 0:53:59.7 1:13:07.3 0:46:45.7 0:36:10.2
23 202 Carlos Gordoa Christian Angeles MEX/MEX 1934 Studebaker Dicator SMa 1 5:40:51.0 0:02:57.1 1:06:36.4 1:11:14.4 1:02:59.9 0:52:10.4 1:16:14.2 0:45:37.7 0:32:34.5
24 384 Freddy Marx Bettina Ehrensberger BEL/MEX 1963 Ford Falcon HC 3 5:45:28.4 0:04:37.5 1:11:13.9 1:13:07.8 1:03:41.2 0:54:58.2 1:13:26.0 0:45:52.1 0:34:23.1

25 323 Jose María Barba Del Cojo Carolina Ortíz MEX/MEX Porsche 911 HB 2 5:50:21.0 0:04:52.5 1:16:06.4 1:10:49.5 1:05:48.8 0:56:36.3 1:17:26.4 0:49:23.8 0:30:16.1
26 105 Luis Javier Camargo Oswaldo Ficachi MEX/MEX 1954 Studebaker Champion TM 7 5:52:37.5 0:02:16.6 1:18:23.0 1:18:47.1 1:06:07.6 0:54:36.1 1:16:01.4 0:46:42.6 0:30:22.7
27 313 Wilfried Porth Wolf-Dieter Kurz DEU/DEU 1964 Mercedes 230 SL HB 3 5:56:34.7 0:03:57.1 1:22:20.1 1:13:15.5 1:06:25.5 0:55:52.7 1:18:05.2 0:50:15.4 0:32:40.5
28 297 Ricardo Ramirez Alejandro y Ricardo Ramirez MEX/MEX 1970 BMW 2002 HAP 1 6:04:56.2 0:08:21.5 1:30:41.6 1:08:32.4 1:05:39.8 1:10:27.3 1:18:36.0 0:49:37.5 0:32:03.2
29 288 Marco Sifuentes Marco Sifuentes C. USA/MEX 1972 BMW 2002 HAP 2 6:07:21.5 0:02:25.3 1:33:06.9 1:23:30.3 1:05:14.1 0:59:12.7 1:18:20.3 0:49:33.8 0:31:30.3
30 910 Jérôme Seignon Lorena Jiménez FRA/MEX 2017 Mini Cooper S EXH 6 6:08:30.4 0:01:08.9 1:34:15.8 1:10:38.7 1:06:56.7 0:52:26.5 1:15:28.7 0:57:45.0 0:45:14.8

31 349 Karsten Vogt Dieter Wallat DEU/DEU 1970  Porsche 911 HB 4 6:09:25.0 0:00:54.6 1:35:10.4 1:19:18.7 1:10:15.0 0:56:11.5 1:22:15.1 0:50:19.2 0:31:05.5
32 988 Carlos Fernandez Alejandro Franco MEX/MEX 1971 Renault R8 S EXH 7 6:12:07.3 0:02:42.3 1:37:52.7 1:16:04.2 1:07:19.7 0:55:16.9 1:21:51.4 0:53:27.7 0:38:07.3
33 250 Gilberto Jimenez Armando Zapata MEX/MEX 1955 Ferrari 250 TR SMa 2 6:16:12.7 0:04:05.4 1:41:58.1 1:10:00.3 0:57:41.2 0:48:17.3 1:20:58.4 1:09:51.2 0:49:24.5
34 420 Scott Laurance Matt Laurence USA/USA 1955 Chevrolet 210 OP 1 6:18:04.9 0:01:52.2 1:43:50.3 1:10:34.7 1:07:41.7 1:17:48.7 1:19:12.9 0:48:27.4 0:34:19.5
35 327 Pascual Piccolo Rafael Álvarez MEX/MEX 1974 Datsun 260Z HB 5 6:21:19.8 0:03:15.0 1:47:05.3 1:10:13.4 1:06:22.0 1:10:29.7 1:33:47.3 0:49:23.0 0:31:04.4
36 21 Benito Guerra Sr Erwin Coronel MEX/MEX 1954 Studebaker Champion TP 3 6:28:28.2 0:07:08.3 1:54:13.6 1:01:47.8 0:56:15.2 0:54:49.3 1:33:50.3 1:12:48.5 0:48:56.9
37 261 Luis Antonio Mireles Daniel Bravo MEX/MEX 1968 VW 1800 HA 1 6:34:37.9 0:06:09.7 2:00:23.3 1:19:41.4 1:24:14.0 0:58:21.0 1:22:32.0 0:55:59.2 0:33:50.3
38 270 Alfonso Gonzalez Mauricio González MEX/MEX 1973 Renault 12 Gordini HA 2 6:36:06.0 0:01:28.2 2:01:51.5 1:17:04.7 1:09:42.1 1:20:51.0 1:21:51.9 0:52:59.0 0:33:37.3
39 751 Kurt Richter Christian Werner MEX/MEX 1984 Mercedes 500SL HEP 1 6:36:33.6 0:00:27.6 2:02:19.0 1:21:14.4 1:16:36.5 1:04:40.4 1:32:14.2 0:49:56.5 0:31:51.6
40 952 Federico Witte Juan Pablo González MEX/MEX 2022 Porsche Cayman GT4 GT4 2 6:40:52.0 0:04:18.4 2:06:37.4 1:12:54.1 1:10:26.0 0:59:00.4 1:26:25.4 1:06:58.9 0:45:07.3
41 296 Alex Noble Mateo Noble MEX/USA 1976 BMW 2002 HAP 3 6:46:18.4 0:05:26.4 2:12:03.8 1:08:23.6 1:26:10.6 1:00:04.5 1:38:54.0 0:58:32.9 0:34:12.7
42 283 Michael Shoemaker Kristy Shoemaker USA/USA 1969 BMW 2002 HAP 4 6:48:48.4 0:02:30.0 2:14:33.8 1:16:19.4 1:12:38.5 1:00:42.8 1:28:41.3 1:16:24.8 0:34:01.7
43 308 Bernardo Montaño Alfonso Rodriguez MEX/MEX 1972 Datsun 510 HB 6 6:50:38.1 0:01:49.8 2:16:23.6 1:13:36.6 1:23:19.3 1:10:29.7 1:36:47.3 0:51:14.2 0:35:11.0
44 407 Willhelm Schmidt Walther Schmidt MEX/MEX 1963 Porsche 356 OP 2 6:53:12.1 0:02:33.9 2:18:57.5 1:12:06.1 1:06:00.3 0:57:58.2 1:31:10.2 1:15:57.4 0:49:59.9
45 911 Jorge Alvarez Banderas León Toscano Muñoz MEX/MEX 1961 Mercedes Benz 180 EXH 8 6:53:28.5 0:00:16.5 2:19:14.0 1:22:37.2 1:21:29.2 1:07:21.6 1:26:31.5 0:55:21.2 0:40:07.8
46 268 Gerardo Garcia D. Garcia y J. Mejia MEX/MEX 1966 VW Vocho HA 3 6:58:42.1 0:05:13.6 2:24:27.6 1:17:38.8 1:25:54.8 1:02:28.0 1:38:00.9 0:57:50.3 0:36:49.5
47 252 Juan Ramon Castellanos Cristian Boccatelli MEX/ITA 1971 VW Sedan (1850 cc) HA 4 7:02:59.6 0:04:17.5 2:28:45.0 1:28:27.5 1:15:14.6 1:03:31.0 1:34:43.3 1:02:24.0 0:38:39.2
48 322 Pierre Mychaltchouk Stephan Gingras CAN/CAN 1978 Porsche 911 HB 7 7:03:03.6 0:00:04.0 2:28:49.1 1:15:05.3 1:13:46.4 1:09:57.5 1:36:47.3 1:13:41.0 0:33:46.2
49 280 Ruben Castañon Rodrigo Castañón MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 914 HAP 5 7:05:43.1 0:02:39.5 2:31:28.6 1:15:32.4 1:18:28.7 0:57:08.9 1:26:08.9 1:15:54.8 0:52:29.5
50 403 Nicola Venchierutti Pedro Compuzano ITA/CUB 1953 Porsche 356A Coupe OP 3 7:11:54.9 0:06:11.8 2:37:40.3 1:30:05.5 1:19:10.1 1:08:00.1 1:35:33.7 1:02:51.1 0:36:14.4
51 299 Alex Duarte Yedith Cervantes MEX/MEX 1974 Ford Lotus Cortina HAP 6 7:14:51.6 0:02:56.7 2:40:37.0 1:18:58.8 1:14:09.4 1:01:22.5 1:41:54.0 1:12:00.9 0:46:25.9
52 284 Martha Valdez José Andrés Morales MEX/MEX 1972 BMW 2002 HAP 7 7:59:24.7 0:44:33.1 3:25:10.1 1:35:40.1 1:23:41.4 1:15:13.1 1:41:54.0 1:16:24.8 0:46:31.4
53 289 Xavier Lamadrid Diego Lamadrid MEX/MEX 1969 Dinalpin A110 HAP 8 8:02:51.1 0:03:26.4 3:28:36.5 1:31:45.8 1:26:40.6 1:13:36.3 1:41:54.0 1:16:24.8 0:52:29.5
54 254 Sebastian Figueroa Gasque Jesus Ascencio MEX/MEX 1970 VW Sedan HA 5 8:13:42.4 0:10:51.3 3:39:27.8 1:32:03.9 1:23:03.7 1:18:51.0 1:45:10.5 1:20:03.7 0:54:29.7
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